RESOLUTION NO. 13-167

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR THE PUBLICATION OF THE ACTIVITY GUIDE FOR THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND RECREATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Department of Library and Recreation Services provides a seasonal Activity Guide to the community three times per year; and

WHEREAS, the City's 3-year contract with Paso Robles Press to design, produce and distribute the Activity Guide expires at the end of 2013; and

WHEREAS, in mid-October, the City issued a Request for Proposals for Activity Guide production for the years 2014 through 2016; and

WHEREAS, organizations submitting proposals with Eric Gouldsberry Art Direction, Lake Tahoe Media Group and Paso Robles Press; and

WHEREAS, proposals were evaluated and scored based on the stated RFP criteria and fees; and

WHEREAS, Paso Robles Press met all criteria and included a fee which was significantly lower than the other proposals

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, to award a 3-year contract to Paso Robles Press for the design, production and distribution of the Library and Recreation Services Activity Guide.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 17th day of December, 2013 by the following vote:

AYES:

Hamon, Strong, Martin, Steinbeck, Picanco

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Duane Picanco, Mayor

ATTEST:/

Caryn Jackson, Deputy City Clerk